



CITY OF NORTH PORT



CONTRACT/AGREEMENT AMENDMENT FORM

Amendment No.: 1

City's Contract No./ Agreement No.: 2020-14

Commission Meeting Date: 3/3/2020

Purchase Order No.: 48312

Project Name: Bobcat Trail Force Main Replacement Project

Originating Department/Division: Utilities/Wastewater

Point of Contact/Project Manager: Jennifer Fehrs, P.E.

Contractor: Spectrum Underground, Inc.

Amendment required as a result of:

Changed/Unforeseen Conditions

Errors and Omissions

Change in Scope

Time Extension/Deletion

Change in Price (+/-)

Owner's Request

Please complete the following sections, and attach additional pages as necessary:

Explanation of Request (What is changing? Include effect on completion time):

Removal and replacement of 3,200 square feet of damaged sidewalk adjacent to Lexi Lane. Because there is limited access to the location due to an adjacent drainage ditch, concrete cannot be poured directly from the concrete truck and must instead be pumped in. This additional work will add two weeks to completion time.

Reason for Amendment (Why is it changing?):

While performing prior repairs to the force main along Toledo Blade Blvd, City Utilities crews damaged the sidewalk and were unable to repair by traditional means due to location of the damage. The damaged sidewalk is located within the project area and the Contractor has already mobilized for the force main project, has the necessary equipment and will be performing similar restorations under the original scope of work.

Attachments (list documents supporting change):

1. Scope and fee schedule for additional work

Please fill in the information below as applicable. You must double-click the chart to open in Excel before entering data.		
Account Number	Project Number	Amount
420-6062-535.63-00	U19L47	27,773.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE		CONTINGENCY FUNDS	
Please fill in the information below as applicable. You must double-click the chart to open in Excel before entering data.			
Original Contract Amount:	\$301,784.00	Use of Contingency Funds? (Yes or No)	No
Last Approved Amendment #	0	Original Contingency Amount:	\$30,178.00
Last Approved Change Order #	0	Approved Use of Contingency Amount:	\$0.00
Prior Approved Amount: Amendments	\$0.00	This (Decrease)/Increase:	\$0.00
Prior Approved Amount: Change Orders	\$0.00		
Current Contract Price:	\$301,784.00	Contingency Balance w/ this change approved:	\$30,178.00
This Change Add/(Deduct):	\$27,773.00		
Total Contract Amount w/ this change (pending approval):	\$329,557.00		

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME				
Please fill in the Initial & Final Dates of the Original Contract, and the Difference (days) for each subsequent amendment (the date will auto-fill for the amendment). Then fill in the corresponding Action and Basic Description. You must double-click the chart to open in Excel before entering data. There are extra rows hidden, and extra rows may be added if necessary.				
Initial Date	Final Date	Difference (days)*	Action	Basic Description
12/2/19	9/27/20	300 days	Original	Initial Execution
9/28/20	10/11/20	14 days	Amendment No. 1	Additional time for concrete sidewalk repair
Total		314 days		
* Calendar days (not working days)				

RECOMMENDED:

By: J.L. August 11 3-19-20
Contractor Date

By: Jennifer Yeh 3/12/2020
City POC/Project Manager Date

APPROVED:

By: [Signature] 3-16-2020
Department Director Date

By: _____
Budget Administrator Date

By: _____
Purchasing Date

By: _____
Finance Director Date

By: _____
Assistant City Manager Date

By: _____
City Manager Date

By: _____
City Clerk Date

By: _____
City Attorney Date

Spectrum Underground, Inc.



EXCAVATION - PIPELINE - DIRECTIONAL BORING

TRUCKING, DEMOLITION, EARTHWORK, PAVING, STORM, SANITARY & WATER INSTALLATIONS

LICENSE #CG C008435

LICENSE #CU C056873

February 4, 2020

Via Email

Attn: Jennifer Fehrs, P.E.

Utility Engineer
City of North Port
6644 W. Price Blvd
North Port, Fl. 34291

Re: Bobcat Trail Sidewalk Replacement

Dear Ms. Fehrs

Per your request the following is pricing to remove and replace the existing concrete sidewalk adjacent to Lexi Lane. This is being submitted for your review and consideration, which requires change order action. After review if you have any need for additional information please advise.

4" Concrete Sidewalk Replacement

Due to the existing conditions and limited access because of the existing drainage ditch adjacent to the existing sidewalk, additional costs will be incurred with the removal & installation of the new sidewalk. Concrete material can't be poured directly from the concrete truck due to the existing drainage ditch. Concrete placement will have to be by concrete pumping in lieu of direct discharge from the truck.

Mobilization Labor & Equip	1 LS	\$850.00
Sidewalk Removal	3,200 sf	4,800.00
Trucking & Disposal	3 Lds	525.00
New 4" Sidewalk	3,200 sf	15,200
Concrete Pumping	40 cy	1,000.00
MOT Traffic Control	1 LS	275.00
Bahia Sod Restoration	1 LS	1,500.00
Contractor OH & P 15%		<u>3,623.00</u>
Total Cost		\$27,773.00

We would respectfully request an additional (2) week contract time be allowed for the completion of this work.

Sincerely

Spectrum Underground, Inc.

H. R. Sunquist Sr.
Vice President



City of North Port

Office of the City Attorney

Response to Request for Legal Services

To: Nicole Brown, Utilities/Wastewater

From: Michael Golen, Assistant City Attorney

Date: March 12, 2020

Re: Request for Legal Services – Amendment No. 1 to Spectrum Underground Contract 2020-14 – Bobcat Trail Force Main Replacement Project

The above-referenced Request for Legal Services has been reviewed.

The attached contract/agreement amendment form is legally correct as to form. For the purpose of adding clarity and tying the amendment to the original project, it is recommended that language be added to the amendment's reason section noting that the contractor will be performing similar repair and replacement of sidewalks under the original scope of work.

Please let me know if there are any questions, comments, or concerns. Otherwise, no further action will be taken on this Request for Legal Services. The matter will be deemed concluded once the City Attorney's Office receives a final version of the document approved by the commission and signed by all the parties. The file will then be closed.